# OP \$40.00 4538054

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM391253

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anixter Inc.		07/08/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Anixter-Real Estate, Inc.	
Street Address:	2301 Patriot Boulevard	
City:	Glenview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60026	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4538054	GRIDADVANCE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3124740448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-474-6300

**Email:** rwestry@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP

Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: 6300 Willis Tower

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory J. Chinlund
SIGNATURE:	/gjc/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment (GRIDADVANCE)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005830 FRAME: 0432

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT effective as of the date of execution below, between assignor

Anixter Inc., a Delaware corporation of, 2301 Patriot Blvd, Glenview, IL 60026, and assignee

Anixter-Real Estate, Inc., an Illinois corporation, with offices at 2301 Patriot Boulevard.

Glenview, Illinois 60026.

WHEREAS, Anixter Inc. is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to trademark

registration no. 4538054 and the mark GRIDADVANCE, including the goodwill of the business

symbolized thereby ("the Trademark"); and,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, in the United States

Anixter Inc. hereby assigns to Anixter-Real Estate, Inc. all of its right, title and interest in and to

the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, the right to sue

and collect damages for past, present and future infringement, and the right to prosecute the

application and maintain the registration for the Trademark.

RECORDED: 07/13/2016

Date: July 8, 2016

Anixter. Inc.

Name: Changwon Charles Kim

Title: Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 005830 FRAME: 0433